

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

MAR 24 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By  Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DEREK TODD THOMPSON,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 81,304

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,  
IN AND FOR ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DAVID A. DAVIS  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE  
FOURTH FLOOR, NORTH  
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET  
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301  
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT  
FLA. BAR NO. 271543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	1
 <u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THOMPSON COMMITTED THIS MURDER IN A COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED MANNER WITHOUT ANY MORAL OR LEGAL JUSTIFICATION.	1
 <u>ISSUE III</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT THOMPSON COMMITTED THIS MURDER TO AVOID OR PREVENT A LAWFUL ARREST.	5
 <u>ISSUE IV</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THOMPSON WAS UNDER SENTENCE OF IMPRISONMENT BECAUSE HE WAS ON COMMUNITY CONTROL WHEN HE COMMITTED THE MURDER.	6
 <u>ISSUE V</u>	
UNDER A PROPORTIONALITY REVIEW, THOMPSON DOES NOT DESERVE A DEATH SENTENCE.	7
 <u>ISSUE VI</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF THE IMPACT THE VICTIM'S MURDER HAD ON HIS FAMILY, IN VIOLATION OF THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION.	11
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Burr v. State</u> , 466 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 1985)	1,2
<u>Cannady v. State</u> , 620 So. 2d 165 (Fla. 1993)	15
<u>Carter v. State</u> , 576 So. 2d 1291 (Fla. 1989)	9
<u>Castle v. State</u> , 330 So. 2d 10 (Fla. 1976)	14
<u>Dugger v. Williams</u> , 593 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 1991)	13,14
<u>Eddings v. Oklahoma</u> , 455 U.S. 104, 114, 102 S.Ct. 869, 71 L.Ed.2d 1 (1982)	16
<u>Ellis v. State</u> , 622 So. 2d 991 (Fla. 1993)	14
<u>Eutzy v. State</u> , 458 So. 2d 755 (Fla. 1984)	1,2
<u>Garcia v. State</u> , 492 So. 2d 363 (Fla. 1986)	9
<u>Glendening v. State</u> , 536 So. 2d 212 (Fla. 1988)	14
<u>Hardwick v. State</u> , 461 So. 2d 79 (Fla. 1984)	2
<u>Hargrave v. State</u> , 366 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1979)	1,3,4,10
<u>Huff v. State</u> , 495 So. 2d 145 (Fla. 1986)	1,3
<u>Jent v. State</u> , 408 So. 2d 1024 (Fla. 1981)	2
<u>Lawrence v. State</u> , 614 So. 2d 1092 (Fla. 1992)	5
<u>Mendyk v. State</u> , 545 So. 2d 846 (Fla. 1989)	9
<u>Parker v. State</u> , 458 So. 2d 750 (Fla. 1984)	1,3
<u>Payne v. Tennessee</u> , 501 U.S. ___, 111 S.Ct. 2597, 115 L.Ed.2d 720 (1991)	16
<u>Preston v. State</u> , 607 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 1992)	7,8
<u>Preston v. State</u> , 444 So. 2d 939 (Fla. 1984)	8
<u>Randolph v. State</u> , 562 So. 2d 331 (Fla. 1990)	9
<u>Remeta v. State</u> , 522 So. 2d 825 (Fla. 1988)	9
<u>Rogers v. State</u> , 511 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1987)	2

<u>Shriner v. State</u> , 386 So. 2d 525 (Fla. 1980)	10
<u>State v. Dixon</u> , 283 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1972)	8
<u>Swafford v. State</u> , 533 So. 2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	9
<u>Tedder v. State</u> , 322 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	14

STATUTES

Section 921.141(7), Florida Statutes (1992)	11,13
---	-------

CONSTITUTIONS

Article X, Section 9, Florida Constitution	14
